© Pacific Power Source, Inc., Irvine, CA , USA-All rights reserved
IEC Immunity Test
Page 6 of 12
IEC 61000-4-14 & -4-17 Immunity Test
IEC 61000-4-14 Voltage FluctuationsIEC 61000-4-14 Voltage Fluctuations  IEC 61000-4-14 Test Voltage VLN / VLL
(VRMS)
Frequency
(Hz)

IEC 61000-4 Immunity Test Sequences
Ordering Information
Required options needed to support the following tests:
IEC-4xx Immunity Browser Based Test Sequences
Order Example
•	 149323	 IEC 4xx Bundle
Delivery Items
•	 Test Sequence Software License Certificate
•	 User Documentation in PDF format
Test Standard Test Sequence Part Number Notes
IEC-4xx BundleIEC-4xx Bundle 149323 Includes -4-11, -4-13, -4-14, -4-17, 4-27, -4-28, -4-29, -4-34, KC-4-11, KC -4-29 Test Sequences
EN-IEC61000-4-11EN-IEC61000-4-11 149300
EN-IEC61000-4-13EN-IEC61000-4-13 149301
EN-IEC61000-4-14EN-IEC61000-4-14 149302
EN-IEC61000-4-17*EN-IEC61000-4-17* 149303
EN-IEC61000-4-27EN-IEC61000-4-27 149304
EN-IEC61000-4-28EN-IEC61000-4-28 149305
EN-IEC61000-4-29*EN-IEC61000-4-29* 149306
EN-IEC61000-4-34EN-IEC61000-4-34 149307
C OptionC Option Interharmonic Generator Option to
support IEC 61000‐4‐13 testing on
AFX, AGX, AZX, LMX, LSX Models.
Standard on GSZ and RGS Models.
Interharmonic generator is built into power source. Must be specified
at time of power source order on AFX, AGX, AZX, LMX and LSX
Models. This option is included on RGS and GSZ Grid Simulators.
Note: Sequence marked (*) are DC and will not work on LMX & LSX
Series.
Test Coverage By Source Model Series
IEC 61000-4 Test Modes AFX / AGX / AZX RGS / GSZ LMX LSX ECTS2
IEC 61000-4-11 AC C C C C C
IEC 61000-4-13 AC Opt C Required C Opt C Required Opt C Required Opt C Required
IEC 61000-4-14 AC C C C C C
IEC 61000-4-17 AC + DC C C C
IEC 61000-4-27 AC C C C C C
IEC 61000-4-28 AC C C C C C
IEC 61000-4-29 DC C C C
IEC 61000-4-34 AC C C C C C
IEC Immunity Test
Requirements
Web Browser based test sequences run on the power source controller and are operated through a web browser via the